## Application for Third-Party EVV Vendor to Become Authorized for Use with the Kansas EVV Data Aggregator

To be approved to interface with the Kansas EVV data aggregator, third-party EVV vendors must:

- Have at least one client who is a State of Kansas Medicaid provider of services who is electing to use the applicant's third-party EVV vendor solution.
- Commit to and demonstrate their ability to meet privacy protection expectations.
- Establish a valid interface that communicates all required information in the format, layout, and frequency as defined by the State of Kansas trading partner specifications. Verification will come through a standardized testing process.

Interested third-party EVV vendors and their provider agencies should familiarize themselves with the three data submission types, by reviewing the Kansas EVV aggregator informational flyer available at <a href="https://kancare.ks.gov/providers/electronic-visit-verification">https://kancare.ks.gov/providers/electronic-visit-verification</a>. Third-party EVV vendors should apply once they've decided upon their data submission method. After receipt of the application, the State of Kansas and Fiserv will contact the applicant with more technical information and next steps.

Name of applicant third-party EVV Solution	
Applicant Business Name	
Business Telephone	
Street Address	
City	
State	
Zip Code	
Business website	
Contact name for aggregator communications	
Contact email address	
Data submission method choice. Choose one	API SFTP Manual Web Upload
Name and address, and phone number of at least one provider agency in Kansas that uses your EVV solution and is aware of this application.	
Estimate how many provider agencies in Kansas use your EVV solution.	
Comments (optional)	
Application Date	

Please email the completed application to <u>KDHE.EVV@ks.gov</u>.

This is an application only. Final acceptance is at the sole discretion of the State of Kansas. Applications will be processed in the order they are received. The acceptance and set up of their participation in the State of Kansas EVV Trading Partner program is subject to the demand and availability of the resources of the State of Kansas.

Upon approval from the State of Kansas, trading partners will be expected to execute a formal trading partner agreement with the State of Kansas. This ensures the State's right to terminate the trading partner relationship due to non-performance or a change in the policy on the use of third-party EVV vendors